

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

29

MAIN CASE NO: CrI.P.No.8570 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	04.11.2023	<p><b><u>BSB, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Issue notice to R-1/<i>de facto</i> complainant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal service of notice to R-1 through RPAD and file proof thereof.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Post on 24.11.2023 under the caption 'notice'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI, J</u> <b><u>I.A.No. 1 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>This petition is filed to grant stay of all further proceedings including appearance of the petitioner in C.C.No.626 of 2023 on the file of the Additional Judicial First Class Magistrate, Nandigama, pending disposal of this criminal petition.</p> <p>For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings including appearance of the petitioner in C.C.No.626 of 2023 on the file of the Additional Judicial First Class Magistrate, Nandigama, till 24.11.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Notice to R-1.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>B.S.BHANUMATHI, J</u></p> <p>PNV</p>	

--	--	--	--