

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.8570 of 2023****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	17.09.2025	<p><u>Dr.VJP,J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri P.Nagendra Reddy, learned counsel for the petitioner(s) and Ms.K.Priyanka Lakshmi, learned Assistant Public Prosecutor on behalf of the State.</p> <p>None represented for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>List the matter on 24.09.2025 under the caption "for orders".</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></p> <p><i>UPS</i></p>	